
 
2008 Safe Kids Oregon Chapter/Coalition Contacts List 

 

Central Oregon  
Dave Howe (541) 322-6312  
E-mail: dhowe@ci.bend.or.us
Bend Fire Department 
1212 SW Simpson Ave.; Bend 97702 
and  
Holly Remer (541) 383-6357 
E-mail: hremer@hdesd.k12.or.us
Healthy Beginnings 
1029 NW 14th St, Ste 102, Bend 97701 
 
Columbia County  
Jan Kenna (503) 397-7225 
E-mail: kennaj@co.columbia.or.us
Columbia Co. Commission on C&F 
230 Strand St.; St. Helens, 97051 
 
Columbia Gorge  
Contact:  Joella Dethman (541) 386-2500 
E-mail: joella_dethman@class.OregonVOS.net
Hood River Commission on Children & Families 
309 State St.; Hood River 97031 
 
Douglas County 
Marilyn Carter (541) 440-3563 
E-mail: mjcarter@co.douglas.or.us  
and 
Retina Hagedorn (541) 440-3574 
E-mail: rlhagedo@co.douglas.or.us 
Douglas County Health 
621 W. Madrone Street; Roseburg 97470  
 
Grant County 
Debi Hueckman (541) 575-1363 
E-mail: dhueckman@dhs.state.or.us  
PO Box 208; Canyon City 97820 
 
Harney County  
Kim Perlot (541) 573-5255 
E-mail: kperlot@ci.burns.or.us 
C/o City of Burns  
242 W. Broadway, Burns 97720 
 
Lane County  
Val Haynes (541) 747-2425 x238 
E-mail: vhaynes@head-start.lane.or.us  
and 
Albertine Mitchell 
E-mail: amitchell@head-start.lane.or.us 
Head Start of Lane Co. 
221 B Street; Springfield 97477 
 

Mahleur County Coalition 
Sheri Smith (541) 889-5312 x2310 
E-mail: Sheri.smith@ontariooregon.org
Ontario Police Department 
444 SW 4th, Ontario 97914 
 
North Coast Coalition  
Tara Constantine (503) 325-2345 
Email : tconstantine@astoria.or.us 
Astoria Fire Department 
555 30th St; Astoria 97103 
 
Portland Metro Coalition 
Lucie Drum (503) 736-3479 
E-mail : lucie_drum@amr-ems.com
American Medical Response 
One SE 2nd Ave.; Portland 97293 

 
Rogue Valley Coalition 
Contact: Debi Bisbee  (541) 774-2315 
E-mail: Debi.Bisbee@ci.medford.or.us  
Medford Fire Dept./City Hall Annex 
200 S. Ivy Street, Suite 257; Medford 97501 
 
Umatilla/Morrow Counties  
Shelley Ena  (541) 278-6291 
E-mail: sena@oregonvos.net 
Umatilla Co. Dept. Health & Human Services 
PO Box 1125; Pendleton 97801  
and 
Amy Ford (541) 278-4090 x4826 –voicemail 
E-mail: amy.ford@state.or.us 
Oregon State Police 
700 SE Emigrant Suite ; Pendleton 97801 
 
Union County  
Patty McClure (541) 963-1387 
E-mail: Patricia.J.McClure@odot.state.or.us 
ODOT Region 5 
3012 Island Ave; La Grande 97850 
 
Willamette Valley Coalition 
Kelly Owen (503) 561-2449 
E-mail: Kelly.owen@salemhospital.org
Salem Hospital, Trauma Services 
PO Box 14001, Salem 97309 
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	Portland Metro Coalition
	and

